    Cylinder pressure regulator VDS-FHR3 / VDS-FHR4
      - dual stage for mbar operating pressures in brass, or nickel plated
E04.01.08.03 dated 01/2013
Description:
Dual stage precision regulator with a large
diaphragm for mbar applications integrated into
the second stage (FHR). For non corrosive
gases up to 5.0 purity.

Rathenaustraße 55, 63263 Neu-Isenburg        Fax:     +49 6102 7883-40           info@hornung.org
E04.01.08.03 dated 01/2013
 Ordering Information:
        Body:
1 = brass
2 = brass, nickel plated,
        Hand connected
        Inlet pressure:
1 = 200 bar
2 = 300 bar
        Seat:
1 = 3mm
2 = 4mm
        Outlet pressure ranges:
1  =   up to     30 mbar
2  =   up to     50 mbar
3  =   up to     70 mbar
4  =   up to   100 mbar
5  =   up to   200 mbar
6  =   up to   300 mbar
7  =    up to   500 mbar
8  =   up to   700 mbar
9  =   up to 1000 mbar
  Order example:
Regulator type
VDS-FHR3 u. FHR4 precision reg
17- 2 2 2 1 Gas
       Type         Body      P1       Seat       P2    Type of gas
Flow performance
VDS- FHR 4
0
10
20
30
40
0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1 1,2
outlet pressure p2 [bar]
F
lo
w
p
er
fo
rm
an
c
e
[m
³/h
]
Flow performance (Q) at inlet pressure = 2 x P2 +1  [m³/h]
Q at inlet pressure, constant  = 16 bar [m³/h]
Flow performance
VDS- FHR 3
0
10
20
30
0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1 1,2
outlet pressure  p2 [bar]
F